| | P.S.C. Ky. No |
|--------------|--|
| | Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No |
| | , |
| | |
| | |
| | DDTAUMIC DDADAM CDDVTAD TVA |
| | BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVICE, INC. |
| | OF |
| | |
| | BURGIN, KY 40310 |
| | |
| | Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing |
| | PROPANE |
| | |
| | AT |
| | |
| OLD BRIDG | E SUBDIVISION, DANVILLE, BOYLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Public service commission |
| | PUBLIE SERVIGE BOMMISSIQN OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE |
| | Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF |
| | KENTUCKY AUG 0 1 2003 |
| | PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011 SECTION 9 (1) |
| T 4 00 | BY Chango le More |
| SUED July 22 | 20 03 EFFECTIVE MEDEVISION 20 |
| | CANCELLED |
| | |
| | NOV 2003 ISSUED BY BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVICE |
| | (Name of Utility) |
| | BY THOMAS B. BRIGHT |
| | |
| | 0 2 9 9 9 90 44 1 94 90 44 9 9 9 1 4 |

The manager comparing the Control of the Control of

| P.S.C. Ky. No |
|--|
| Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No |
| |
| |
| |
| BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVICE, INC. |
| OF ~~ |
| |
| BURGIN, KY 40310 |
| Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing |
| PROPANE |
| |
| AT |
| |
| OLD BRIDGE SUBDIVISION, DANVILLE, BOYLE COUNTY, KENTUCKY |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF |
| KENTUCKY |
| |
| ISSUED. April 23, 2003 CANCELLED EFFECTIVE May 1, 2003 |
| |
| AUG 2003 |
| ISSUED BY BRIEF GENESSERVICE (NEWSCONDESSERVICE) |
| BY THOMASMAN, OF BRIGHT |
| PURSUANIT TO 80/7 KAR 5:011 |
| BY Change Colors |
| EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR |

...

| | | | | P.S.C. K | y. No |
|--------|---------------------|----------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--|
| | | | Can | cels P.S.C. K | y. No |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | · · |
| | BRIGHT'S P | ROPANE SERVICE | , INC. | | |
| | | | | | i. |
| | | OF | | . ** | |
| | BURGIN, K | Y 40310 | | | |
| | Rates, Rul | les and Regula | tions for | Furnishing | |
| | | PROPANE | | | • |
| | | | 5 | | |
| | | ΛT | | | • |
| 0 | IN PRINCE CURRING | ON DANGELLE | DOVIE COIL | THY WESTITES | r v |
| . 0 | LD BRIDGE SUBDIVISI | ON, DANVILLE, | BOTTES COOL | ALL, KEMIOO | |
| | | | | CANCELLED | |
| | | | | 2 | 003 |
| | | | | MAN | |
| | | | | | |
| | Filed mi | th PUBLIC SER | VICE COM | taaton on | , e |
| | riled wi | KENTU | | ISSION OF | ٠. |
| ISSUED | January 29 | 2003 | EPPE | PUBLIC SERVICE FEBRUARY | CE COMMISSION NTUCKE 2003 ECTIVE |
| | | ., | | * | 1 2003 |
| | | | | PURSUANT TO | 0 807 KAR 5:011 |
| | | 03 | ISSUED BY R | RICHT'S PRO | PANE SERVICE |
| | | | ~ ₅ , 1 | HOMAS B. BI | |
| | | | BY? | Flank | Med |
| | | | ••• | forman united from | |

| . 1 | P.S.C. | Ку. No | •••••• |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|
| Cancels | P.S.C. | Ky. No | ••••• |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| · | | • | |
| BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVICE, INC. | | | |
| OF - | | | |
| | • | | |
| BURGIN, KENTUCKY | | | - |
| Rates, Rules and Regulations for Fur | nishi | ng | |
| PROPANE GAS | | | |
| | | | |
| ΛT | | • | |
| | | | |
| OLD BRIDGE SUBDIVISION | | | |
| | | CANCELLED | |
| | | | |
| | | FEB 2003 | |
| | | and the second s | 1 |
| | | | |
| Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI | ON OF | | |
| KENTUCKY | | | |
| | PUBLIC | OF KENTUCKY |)r. |
| ISSUED October 17 20.02 EFFECTIV | Nove | EFFECTIVE | 2002 |
| | 1 | 10V e i 2002 | |
| | PURSI | UANT TO 307 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1) | 11 |
| ISSUED BYBrigh | ALL E. De | pane Service | |
| | | of Utility) | |
| BYThoma | | ************************************** | •••••• |
| Pres | ident | | ********* |
| | hart | 5/4 | |

| Form for filing Rate Schedules | Fo | or Old Bridge Subdi | | |
|--|--|--|------------------|--|
| | P. | S.C. No. | 1.0 | |
| Prightia Proposa Covuido Ind | : | of S SHEET NO. | | |
| Bright's Propane Service, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation | _ | SHEET NO. | | |
| CLASSIFI | CATION OF SERVICE | | | |
| | | | RATE PER UNIT | |
| APPLICABLE: | | | | |
| Entire service area of Old Bridge | Subdivision. | | | |
| AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: | | | | |
| Available for any use for individual auxiliary or standby service at available from existing distribution of gas to render service is assume | locations where sui tion systems and ar | table service is adequate supply | у. | |
| RATE: | | | | |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered adjusted quarterly for the purch cents per cubic foot charge for | ase gas adjustment | cost plus a | \$.03996 pe | |
| MINIMUM CHARGE: | | | | |
| The minimum bill shall be\$15.98 customer to 400 cubic feet of pr | - | | | |
| | | | | |
| | CANCELLED | PUBLIC SERVICE COM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE | MISSION | |
| | NOV 2003 | AUG 0 1 200 | | |
| | | PURSUANT TO 807 KA SECTION 9 (1) | a parameter of | |
| DATE OF ISSUE July 22, 2003 | | DATE EFFECTIVE Augus | 200 | |
| ISSUED BY THOMAS B. BRIGHT | | TITLE PRESIDENT | · +, | |
| Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of in Case No. 2003-00239 dated J | the Public Service | Commission of Kentuck | ty: | |

| rm for filing Rate Schedules | For Old Bridge Subdivision |
|--|--|
| | Community, Town or City |
| | P.S.C. No. |
| | C of S SHEET NO. |
| | |
| Bright's Propane Service, Inc. | CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. |
| ame of Issuing Corporation | SHEET NO. |
| • | |
| CLASSIFICATION | OF SERVICE |
| | RATE |
| | PER UNIT |
| PPLICABLE: | |
| Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdi | vision. |
| | |
| VAILABILITY OF SERVICE: | |
| Available for any use for individually | |
| auxiliary of standby service at location available from existing distribution sy | |
| of gas to render service is assured by | |
| RATE: | |
| | |
| | of propose per cubic foot as \$.03889 |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas | s adjustment cost plus a |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price | s adjustment cost plus a |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gar cents per cubic foot charge for overhead | s adjustment cost plus a |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas | s adjustment cost plus a ad operating costs. |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gar cents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: | ad operating costs. onth which shall entitle the |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | ad operating costs. onth which shall entitle the |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | ad operating costs. onth which shall entitle the or less per month. |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | onth which shall entitle the or less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | onth which shall entitle the or less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | onth which shall entitle the or less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | onth which shall entitle the or less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE MAY 0 1 2003 PURSUANT TO 807 KAF 5:011 |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | onth which shall entitle the or less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE MAY 0 1 2003 PURSUANT TO 807 KAF 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase garcents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per magnetic customer to 400 cubic feet of propane | onth which shall entitle the or less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE MAY 0 1 2003 PURSUANT TO 807 KAF 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY LONG OF KENTUCKY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price adjusted quarterly for the purchase gasents per cubic foot charge for overhed MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$15.56 per management of the shall be \$15.56 per management of | onth which shall entitle the or less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE MAY 0 1 2003 PURSUANT TO 807 KAF 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. |

| m for filing Rate Schedules | For Old Bridge Subdivision |
|--|--|
| | Community, Town or City |
| | P.S.C. No. |
| | C of S SHEET NO. |
| | CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. |
| Bright's Propane Service, Inc. me of Issuing Corporation | |
| , | SHEET NO. |
| CLASSIFICATION OF | SERVICE |
| Comparient of | |
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| PPL1CABLE: | |
| | . 1 |
| Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivis | gion. |
| VALLABILITY OF SERVICE: | |
| | |
| | |
| Available for any use for individually me | |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations | where suitable service is |
| | where suitable service is ems and an adequate supply |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst | where suitable service is ems and an adequate supply |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the NATE: | where suitable service is ems and an adequate supply se supplier of gas to the company |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a \$.02965 |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a \$.02965 |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. th which shall entitle the |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. th which shall entitle the less per month. |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. th which shall entitle the |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. th which shall entitle the less per month. |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. \$.02965 of the which shall entitle the less per month. |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. th which shall entitle the less per month. |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company. If propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. S.02965 of the which shall entitle the less per month. CANCELLED DUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company f propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. \$.02965 of the which shall entitle the less per month. |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company. If propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. S.02965 of the which shall entitle the less per month. CANCELLED DUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the CATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon | where suitable service is lems and an adequate supply le supplier of gas to the company. If propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a operating costs. Solvent in the shall entitle the less per month. CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 1 2003 |
| auxiliary of standby service at locations available from existing distribution syst of gas to render service is assured by the RATE: Shall be the wholesale delivered price of adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas a cents per cubic foot charge for overhead MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per mon customer to 400 cubic feet of propane or | where suitable service is tems and an adequate supply te supplier of gas to the company If propane per cubic foot as adjustment cost plus a soperating costs. The which shall entitle the less per month. CANCELLED CANCELLED CANCELLED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY OF KEN |

| Form for filing Rate Schedules | For Old Bridge Subdivision Community, Town or City | | |
|---|--|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| | P.S. | C. No. | |
| | C of | S SHEET NO. | |
| Bright's Propane Service, Inc. | CANC | ELLING P.S.C. NO | |
| Name of Issuing Corporation | | SHEET NO. | |
| CLASSIFICATION OF S | SERVICE | | |
| | | | RATE |
| | | | PER UNIT |
| APPLICABLE: | | | |
| Entire service area of Old Bridge Subdivision | on. | | |
| AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: | | | |
| Available for any use for individually meter auxiliary or standby service at locations what available from existing distribution systems of gas to render service is assured by the | here suitab s and an ad | ole service is dequate supply | y |
| RATE: | | | 1 |
| Shall be the wholesale delivered price of p adjusted quarterly for the purchase gas adj cents per cubic foot charge for overhead op | ustment co | st plus a | \$.02965 cu ft |
| MINIMUM CHARGE: | | | |
| The minimum bill shall be \$11.86 per month customer to 400 cubic feet of propane or le | | | |
| | CAN | CELLED | |
| | FEB | | |
| | | NOV | n 1 2002 |
| | | PURSUANT | |
| | | By Change | TIGN = (1) |
| DATE OF ISSUE OCtober 17, 2002 | DAT | E EFFECTIVE Nov. 1 | , 2002 |
| ISSUED BY Thomas B. Bright 133 Name of Officer | TIT | TLE President | |
| Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S in Case No dated | Service Com | mission of Kentucky | 7 : |